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CHAPTER 102.

AN ACT TO REIMBURSE WILLIAM BOX IN THE CONTESTED
CASE OF EDWARD DRURY, IN THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND.
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE (1875), TO A SEAT IN
[THE] HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, AND P. H. RAHILLY
IN THE CASE OF JNO. A. JACKSON, IN THE SAME YEAH.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated the sum of nine

hundred dollars ($900) to reimburse William Box for expenses
actually paid in his contest for the seat of Edward Drury
in the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five
(1875) to a seat in the House of Representatives. And there
is hereby appropriated out of the treasury, the sum of seven
hundred dollars (6700) to defray the expenses of P. H. Rah-
illy in contesting the right of Jno. A. Jackson in the year
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five' (1875), to a
seat in the House of Representatives.

SEC. 2. That this act shall be in force and effect from
and after its passage.

Approved March 12, 1878.
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CHAPTER 103.

AX ACT TO APPROPRIATE FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS ($400)
OR SO MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY, TO PAY
THE EXPENSE OF MAKING CERTIFIED LISTS OP SWAMP
LANDS FROM THE SURVEYOR GENERAL'S OFFICE.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State'of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the sum of four hundred dollars (§400),
or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropria-
ted out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, to pay the expense of making certified lists of swamp
lands from the Surveyor General's office, to enable the Gen-
eral Land Office to adjust the claims of the State to lands

1 wrongfully withheld under the act of March twelfth (12),
eighteen hundred and sixty (I860).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect, and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 11, 1878.


